R A _.* S Yor Xt o¥L7
..THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.
| Tuesday, the 16th ﬂarolf, 1948 |

.- PROOEEDINGS OF ‘THE BIEAR LEBGISLATIVE ASSEMSLY Assnkﬁkn. '

UNDER THE PROVIBIONS OP THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AcT, 1935. ‘ e

.02'

Ths Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at P‘atna.' o'hi |
Tuesday, the 16th Muarch, 1948 at 11 a.nx., the Horo'ble the Speaker, Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada Varms, in the Chair.

N

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER .

Cm—— —

CONDUCT OF THE HEADMASTER OF THE PATNA COLLEGIATE SOHOOL IX
REMOVING THE PORTRAIT OF MAHATMA GANDHI FROM 4 "OLASS-ROONM
_AND SUBSTITUTING 1T WITH THAT OF CLIVE. L e

“43. Mr. SARANGDHAR SINHA : Will the Howble Minister of Education be pleased to state— ‘ IR

(a) if his attention has. been drawn to a news published in one of thi local English dailies in its issue of the 7th March, containing two eétious -
allegations against the conduct of the Headmaster of the Patna’ Collegi “: -
School, viz., (a) that he removed Gandbiji's portrait from a clasa -aig;bni .-

" and put up in its place a portrait of Clive, and (b) that he ater
. certain students who had attended Gandhiji's(fzmeral in I::{l:;g::i:g expulsion from school ; :

(o) if he has had any enquiry madé into the truth or- oth the aforesaid report ; _

: ¢) if the anewer to clause (b) be in the negative, the o not ogdzaring an inquiry immediately ; gal ¢ rteasons fup
(d) if the answer t0 clause (b) be in . the affirmative, th the inquiry ! A e result of

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN 8| .
your permission, on behalf of the Hon'ble Education };;:nAis:er silrfm;;:h
’ 0

erwise of :

' te anawer the question.

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : Yes, please.

The Hon'hie Dr. ANUGER
aswer is in the affirmative, AH NARAYAN CINHA :

o
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1948.] - QUESTIONS AND Aitsw;nns. . - il
/QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS,

—

SEPARATION OF IXECUTIVE AND JUDICIAL FUNCTIONS IM Biﬁll.

88 Mr. JHULAN 8INHA: Will the Hoo'ble the Priche Ministe® ~
be pleared to state— : &

(a) the decision arrived at by Government with regard to uepurﬁi_oa of the Judiciary from the Executive ; o,

(b) the date oo which the Committee recommending 8 detailed

‘acheme for the said separation was last constituted and on which'date iz .

submitted its proposal ;

¢) the action that has eo far been takon on the recommendation.-ol,.
the Committes 1 : T

, The Hon'ble Dr. SR KRISHNA SINHA : (o) Government l;abq..' I decided to separate the Executive amd Judicial functions within the exice, ~

ing frame work of the Cods of Criminnl Procodure. .

b) The Committee Wwas appointed on ‘the lst Decembey, 1946

1t submitted its report on the 16th January, 1947. :
(c) The details of the schome arc being worked out by & ‘8pecial
- Officer appointed for this purpose. ~ . S

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH . What do Government mesn-by the qualifying phrase ¢ within the existing -frame work of the.Qode of Criminal Procedure " 1 . h

The Homwbie Dr. ANUGRAH NARAVAN SINHA R (11 sbsolutely cloer. The hon'ble member ought to understand the meaning.

: Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : Isitnots complete separation of Judicial from tha Executive ? | T

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : Itis not.

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : When the work of the sépare tion is going to begin ! : . .
The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA 1 Exsmisk-

tion bas started and as soon &8 the oxamination is cowmplete, iv will be iptroduced in two districts, to begin with.

“Me. JAMUNA PRASHAD gINGH : Which diatricts ¥’

5 The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAR NARAYAN SINHA: Patoa ‘and ays. .

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH ¢ When will the oxamsinati behold ¢ ‘ 4
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: , "Vor. IV -
o . QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS, ~ [16TE MiRCH
ion 10 Hon'his Dr. . ANUGRAK NARAYAN SINHA : Examina-
" 4ion of the materials that have been placed befors the authority iibeing done; . | . ,

__Mr. DEVA SARAN SINGH : Wil
‘rétommendations of the Committes ?

The How'bie Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : Fully.

Government accépc\ the

——— —

" DPTER LACK OF IRRIGATIONAL FACILITIZS IN Tap o i . SABARBAM SUBDIVISION,

's's.f'm. JAGANNATH BINGH: Will the Hon'bl of the Irrigation Department be Pleased to state—

.; h - {a) whether it ‘is a fact that there is 8n utter lack of irrigatiionnl
- fhoilities in the non.canal areas of the Sasaram Subdivision where people
-~ are facing conditions bordering on famine this year.;

- (b) the' number of irrigation schemes sanctigneq and executed
* zeparately for this area during the jast twenty monthg of the popnlsr egyme ; - ) ,
TR (¢) the number of petitions rece;

~ Subdivision for irrigational facilities each case ;

N-CANAL AREAS OF THR

e Ministerin charge -

% from the People of the Sasaram

ve
thanawige, and the actiop taken in

’

. 'nc . (d) whether Government

o

Propose to teke 8ny steps in the near facilities to the i

potial fampues peop.lvof the aforesaid
The Hon’ble Mr. RAM CHARITRA SINHA ;

oo : ; v It is not a fact
that there i an utter lack of Irrigational facilitiog @ (2) .
" (Ve Sasaram Sul division. cilities in the Bon-canal areas of

e - eople  have i
irrigation from small storage re their owp arrangement fop

80rvoirg 1 . P
gome tube-wells recently dug in thig agg:nx known ag - Abars * besides

- (b) 16 omergency tube-wells ap g 3 P : -
; " constructed by Government during the Peovincial bube-wells have been Jear 1946.47,
(0) Only two petitions hay
n.

e %0 .
of the Sageram Subdivision, 0y f8r been received trom the people otihe eress o ® 18 from lice-station Tilot
_!ﬁﬁ‘:::p&?‘la‘zﬁs tbh,o Etl):(l;tencl'ty i.fmd the extensilc)):: of pym‘a in tlhg hv‘;lla‘;:
N a,n. € L 18 from olice. i i nj
struction of & bandh in the river ThorapneacreBB:::?:ndﬁ%ﬁ?%:ntjhfoorvﬂ(l’::;

. futufe for ensuring irrigational
" 448 which are often visited by

The proposals are under investigauon, i (d) The' question of D likely to serve this area also, is {
(Pipri) Dam in United Provi
Government,

